

# ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust

## **High School Challenges**

## ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust Personal Liability and Medical Release Form

I hereby agree to release ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust, its representatives, agents, servants, and employees from liability for any injury to the named person, resulting from any cause whatsoever occurring to the named person at any time while attending the ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust High School Carpentry, Electrical, & Welding Challenge, including travel to and from the challenge, excepting only such injury or damage resulting from willful acts of representatives, agents, servants and employees. I voluntarily assume all risk and danger relating to the contests, whether occurring prior to, during, or after the event. I do voluntarily authorize the medical service personnel to administer and/or obtain routine or emergency diagnostic procedures and/or emergency medical treatment for the named person deemed necessary in medical judgment. Parents/guardians of the participant will allow emergency medical treatment to be administered as needed. Any further treatment will require parental/quardian consultation. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust and medical service personnel for any and all claims, demands, actions, rights of action, and/or judgments by or on behalf of the named person arising from or on account of said procedures and/or treatment rendered in good faith and according to accepted medical standards. Having read and understood completely the "Code of Conduct" of ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust, I do hereby agree to follow the procedures and practices described. I fully understand that this is an educational activity and will, to the best of my ability, apply myself for purpose of learning and will uphold at all times the finest qualities of a person representing ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust.

### Photograph and/or Sound Release Form

I, the undersigned, give ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust permission to make still or motion pictures and sound recordings separately or in combination, and to use the finished silent or sound pictures, and/or sound recordings as deemed proper. Further, I so hereby relinquish to ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust all rights, title, interest in, and income from the finished sound or silent media, still pictures, and/or sound recordings, negatives, prints, reproductions, and copies of the originals, negatives, recording duplicates and prints, and further grant ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust the right to give, sell, transfer, and/or exhibit the same to any individual, business firm, publication, television station, radio station or network; or governmental agency, or to any of their assignees, without payment or other consideration to me. My agreement to perform under camera is voluntary and I do hereby waive all personal claims, causes of action, or damages against ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust and the employees thereof, arising from a performance or appearance.

### CODE OF CONDUCT

The ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust High School Carpentry, Electrical, & Welding Challenge is an educational function and all plans are made with that objective. ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship &

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORM TO: Tyler Mosier – <u>tyler.mosier@abciowa.org</u> Phone: 515.985.1176 • Fax: 515.986.1479 Training Trust wants every person to have an enjoyable experience with maximum attention to safety and comfort. All participants are expected to conduct themselves in a manner best representing their school and ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust. It should be noted that attendance is voluntary, not mandatory, and as such you agree to abide by the rules and regulations or forfeit your personal rights to attend and participate.

- My conduct shall be exemplary at all times.
- I will, at all times, respect all public and private property.
- I will refrain from the use, possession, concealment or sale of drugs, controlled substances or weapons, and alcohol. If I have been ordered to take certain prescription drugs by a licensed physician, I will have the prescription bottle on my person.
- I agree that if, for any reason, I am in violation of any of the rules of the challenge, I may be brought before the appropriate discipline committee for an analysis of the violation, and I further agree to accept the penalty imposed on me, with the understanding that all such actions are explained to me and further I realize that the severity of the penalty may increase with the severity of the violation, even to the extent of being sent home immediately at my own expense.

Having read and understood completely the "Code of Conduct", of ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust I do hereby agree to follow the procedure and practices described. I fully understand that this is an educational activity and will, to the best of my ability, apply myself for the purpose of learning and uphold at all times the finest qualities of a person representing my school and ABC of Iowa Apprenticeship & Training Trust.





By checking the box, I am agreeing to have read the Personal Liability & Medical Release Section.

By checking the box, I am agreeing to release any photos or sounds used.

By checking the box, I am agreeing to following the Code of Conduct set by ABC of Iowa.

School Name:	
Competition Event: Welding Car	pentry Electrical
Participant Name:	Birth Date:
Participant Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
(Must be signed if participant is under 18)	
Home Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Emergency Contact(s):	
Phone #1:	_Phone #2:
Do you have any medical condition(s)?	
No Yes	
If yes, please describe:	

\*Return this page only